PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5051308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLONDIAG GMBH	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALERE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	LÖBSTEDTER STRASSE 103-105
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60856782
Application Number:	14499221
Application Number:	12513597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD H. FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15111.0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M FIELDING
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Fielding/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif

source=AffidavitofNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046357 FRAME: 0111

505004560

source=AffidavitofNameChange#page2.tif

Commercial Register B of the Local Court Jena

Print-Out Demand of June 1, 2010, 02:05 p.m.

Number of the Company: Page 1 of 2

ompany Name	Share or	a)	a) General Provisions concerning	ns concerning	the	g the Holders of a General a) Legal Fo) [egal Form, Commencement of Ac	tivities,	, a)	Date of Registration	
omicile, Place of Business, Domestic Stated Capital	Stated Capital		Representation of the Company			Commercial Power of	1	Articles of Association or Artic	les of b	<u>5</u>	Remarks	
ddress,		<u>5</u>	Management Board, Management Body, Attorney ("Prokura"	, Management Bo	ġ,	Attorney ("Prokura")	_	Incorporation				
authorized Recipient, Branches			Executive Directors, personally lia	rs, personally li	liable	ъ	<u>ڪ</u>	Other Legal Conditions				_
urnose of the Commony			Shareholdere Managing Directors Persons	ring Directors Pers	one							

4	w	ь	_	1	Number of Entry
a)			a) CLONDIAG chip technologies GmbH b) Jena c) Development and production of biotechnological and micro sytems engineering components and their distribution.	2	a) Company Name b) Domicile, Place of Business, Domestic Address, Authorized Recipient, Branches c) Purpose of the Commpany
			89,400.00 Euro	3	Share or Stated Capital
b)		b) Appointed: Appointed: Managing Director: Dr. Schulz, Torsten, Jena, * Febr. 24, 1962 authorized to enter into legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself or as representative of a third party. Appointed: Managing Director: Ellinger, Thomas, Jena, * Febr. 20, 1962 authorized to enter into legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself or as representative of a third party.	a) a) a) f) only one managing director has been appointed, he shall be authorized to represent the Company singly. If several managing directors have been appointed the Company shall be represented by two managing directors or by a managing director together with a "Prokurist". b) Managing Director. Emanutraut. Engen. Scientist. Stadtroda. Emmantraut. Engen. Eng	4	a) General Provisions concerning the Representation of the Company b) Management Board, Management Body, Executive Directors, personally liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Persons authorized to represent the Company and special power of representation
	No longer Prokurist: Dr. Schulz, Torsten, Jena, * Febr. 24, 1962		Prokurist authorized to represent the Company singly Dr. Schulz Torsten, Jena *February 24, 1962	5	Holders of a General Commercial Power of Attorney ("Prokura")
a)			a) Company with limited liability. Articles of Association as of March 26, 1998, last amended on July 22, 2003	6	a) Legal Form, Commencement of Activities, Articles of Association or Articles of Incorporation b) Other Legal Conditions
a)	a) August 7, 2007 Weseloh	a) June 21, 2007 Sychla	a) April 19, 2006 Beck b) Date of first registration: June 24, 1998. Due to a change of the local jurisdiction this folio has been revised to allow for computer processing and thereby substitutes the former register folio.	7	a) Date of Registrationb) Remarks

Commercial Register B of the Local Court Jena

Print-Out Demand of June 1, 2010, 02:05 p.m.

Number of the Company: Page 2 of 2

HRB 207136

l		

a) June 1, 2010 Nikolaus	a) The shareholders' meeting of May 6, 2010 resolved on the amendment of § 1 (1) (Firm Name) of the Articles of Association				a) Alere Technologies GmbH	6
a) November 26, 2009 Kießling			b) Appointed: Amanaging Director: Hempel, Paul Timothy, Waltham, MA, USA, *August 14, 1948 authorized to enter into legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself or as representative of a third party.		b) Pursuant to Section 3 (1) EGGmbHG Pursuant to Section 3 (1) EGGmbHG Antroductory Act to the German Law on Limited Liabilities Companies' ex officio registered: Business Address: Löbstedter Strasse 103 – 105, 07749 Jena	v
October 17, 2007 Böttcher-Greve	The shareholders' meeting of September 26, 2007 has reworded the Articles of Association. In this context in particular the following provisions have been amended: Firm Name, Purpose of the Company and Representation of the Company.		amended, and now reads as follows: Managing Director: Ermantraut, Eugen, Scientist, Jena * August 19, 1971 authorized to enter into legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself or as representative of a third party amended, and now reads as follows: Managing Director: Prof. Dr. Himnen, Albert, Marburg, *Nov. 1, 1946 authorized to enter into legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself or as representative of a third party.		CLONDIAG GmbH c) c) researching as well as consulting activities in the field of biotechnology, in particular, but not limited to, in relation to biotechnological and micro systems engineering components, and < the company> produces and deals with such products.	
	6	5	4	သ	2	1
a) Date of Registration b) Remarks	a) Legal Form, Commencement of Activities, Articles of Association or Articles of Incorporation b) Other Legal Conditions	Holders of a General Commercial Power of Attorney ("Prokura")	a) General Provisions concerning the Representation of the Company b) Management Board, Management Body, Executive Directors, personally liable Shareholders, Managing Directors, Persons authorized to represent the Company and special power of representation	Share or Stated Capital	 a) Company Name b) Domicile, Place of Business, Domestic Address, Authorized Recipient, Branches c) Purpose of the Company 	Number of Entry

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Katrin Steinmetzer, et al.

Art Unit : 1634

Serial No.: 14/499,221

Examiner: Narayan Bhat

Filing Date: September 28, 2014

Confirmation No.: 2900

Title : ASSAYS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria VA 22314

AFFIDAVIT OF NAME CHANGE

I, Ralf Bickel, declare that:

- The above application was assigned from the inventors to CLONDIAG GMBH ("the company"). See USPTO Reel 035730, Frame 0555-563. The company is a German corporation having a place of business in Jena, Germany.
- The attached document is an official excerpt from the Commercial Register B of the Local Court Jena, Germany. This can be verified and obtained at https://www.unternehmensregister.de/ureg/search1.7.html?submitaction=language&language=en.
- 3. The official excerpt from the commercial register lists all events in the history of the company from the foundation of the company in 1998 until June 1, 2010. The number in the upper right hand corner HRB 207136 (highlighted in green) is the official registration number of the company. This number means that all actions in the document belong to the same company. For ease of reference, the name changes are highlighted in yellow.
- 4. The name of the company when it was first established was CLONDIAG chip technologies GmbH. See entry 1, col. 2 and 7 (noting date of first registration June 24, 1998)
- 5. On October 17, 2007 the company name was changed to CLONDIAG GmbH (col. 2). See entry 4, col. 2 and 6 (noting that during the "Firm Name" was amended).
- 6. On June 1, 2010, the company name was changed to Alere Technologies GmbH. See entry 6, col. 2 and 6 (noting that the "Firm Name" was changed).
- 7. As apparent from the executed assignments, the assignment document was prepared and signed by the first four inventors in 2009, at the time when the company name was CLONDIAG GmbH. The remaining inventor executed the same document in 2011.

Applicant: Katrin Steinmetzer Attorney's Docket No.: 15111.0092 C1

Serial No.: 14/499,221

Filed: September 28, 2014

Page : 2 of 2

8. As indicated above in the in the attached official excerpt, the registration number has remained as HRB 207136. The legal entity is the same, and only the name has changed.

9. All statements made herein of my knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

Date: 02 July 2018

Ralf Bickel